## FINANCIAL SUPERVISION COMMISSION

Current report no.	6/2025
Preparation date:	2025-01-24
Issuer's abbreviated name	ELEKTROTIM S.A.

## Subject

## Information on the Agreement Concluded by ELEKTROTIM S.A. with STRABAG Infrastruktura Południe Sp. z o.o. – Navigational Lighting for Wrocław Airport

Legal basis

Article 17(1) MAR - confidential information.

## Report content:

ELEKTROTIM S.A., headquartered in Wrocław (the "Company"), announces that on January 24, 2025 (agreement date: January 24, 2025), it concluded a contract with STRABAG Infrastruktura Południe Sp. z o.o., also headquartered in Wrocław. The contract covers the execution of navigational lighting as part of the project titled "Construction and Reconstruction of Airport Surfaces at Wrocław Airport," carried out for Wrocław Airport.

The remuneration for the execution of the subject of the Agreement has been set at a net amount of PLN 21,470,000.00 (in words: twenty-one million four hundred seventy thousand zlotys), and a gross amount of PLN 26,408,100.00 (in words: twenty-six million four hundred eight thousand one hundred zlotys).

The completion date for the works has been set for October 2026.

The contractor provides the client with a 60-month quality guarantee for the construction works.

The remaining contractual terms are in line with market standards.

The Company informed about the selection of the aforementioned offer in the current report no. 40/2024, dated October 18, 2024.

The Company reports the conclusion of the agreement taking into account the building of ELEKTROTIM S.A.'s order portfolio, risk estimation, and due to its significance for the Company's future revenues.